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2918
2801
9233

4227
7788
3423
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7852
183

21522

3140
7965
3003
3697

2335

0009416
2019
018045
12254
006287
28026
P9875

Garden
Code

S-242

D-032
D-041
S-208

E-139
S-063
C-032

D-041

N-017
S191

E-103

C-032
D-053
D-041
S171

D-041

D-020
E-028
E-162
N-017
E-162
E-103
E-066

Garden Name
Salkathoni T.E.

Dhendai T.E.

Durrung T.E.
Negheriting
T.E.(Under A.T.C)
Nilmoni T.E.
Borsillah T.E.
Dholai T.E.

Durrung T.E.

Nonoi T.E.
Monomoy T.E.

Koomsong T.E.

Dholai T.E.
Kolony T.E.
Durrung T.E.
Letekujan T.E.

Durrung T.E.

Borangajuli T.E.
Borborooah T.E.
Rupai T.E.
Nonoi T.E.
Rupal T.E.
Koomsong T.E.
Greenwood T.E.

District
Charaideo

Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Golaghat

Dibrugarh
Sivasagar

Hailakandi
Sonitpur

Nagaon
Jorhat

Tinsukia

Hailakandi
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Golaghat

Sonitpur

Udalguri
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia
Nagaon
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Dibrugarh

Name of the Deceased M ember
LT.APPELISUORANG

LATELILLA TANTI
LATE PABON
LT. RINA MURA

LT.SUNITA NAGBONS|
LATE SOKILA KALANDI
LATE NANIGOPAL GOALA

LATE THOMAS MUNDA

LT.SUKUNTALA BHUMIJ
LATE KAMAL MAHALI

LATE SAWAN BIRJU

LATE MANTU REE
LATE SOMRA MUNDA
LATE LOKHI SAWRA
Lt.Ramu Bhuyan

LATE JATIN KHERIYA

LT. RAJU ORANG

LATE SUNIL BHUMIJ
LATE RAINATH GORH
LALBUDA TANGLA

LATE HIRAMON MOTILAL
LATE SUMITRA KONDO
BIREN TOPOO

Payee Caste
PAWLINA TIRKEY
URANG OBC
CHUKRAM
BHUYAN OBC
ALAMANI RAJAPUT OBC
SILA MURA OBC
RAJNAGBONSHI OBC
MR SUSEN KALINDI OBC
MANI GOALA OBC
BHIKTARIYA
MUNDA OBC
AMIL BHUMIJ OBC
RENU MAHLI OBC
SOMBARI
LALMOHAN OBC
MIRABATI REE OBC
BUDHAN MUNDA OBC
ANIL SAWRA OBC
RAHUL BHUYAN OBC
BERONIKA
KHERIYA OBC
MARIYAM ORANG OBC
MINA BHUMIJ OBC
RITA GORH OBC
SANITA TANGLA  OBC

CHANDMONI GORH OBC
RAJA KONDO OBC
BABITA URANG OBC

Gender Amount

F

MMM T T ZZ7TTTT 71T 1T 1T o m T

122476

200000
168211
98163

100000
91231
80659

200000

50000
200000

155426

86890

100000
120631
200000

200000

163229
200000
109777
100000
100000
100000
199250



Garden

SL  PF No Code Garden Name District Name of the Deceased M ember Payee Caste Gender Amount
24 2800 C-032 Dholai T.E. Hailakandi LT RAMPROSAD REE ABHIRAM REE OBC M 30000
25 16546 S156  Koomta T.E. Golaghat  LT.ANEE BAWRI RAM BAURI OBC M 100000
26 29425 E-103  Koomsong T.E. Tinsukia LATE MALA SUDRO SURAJ SUDRO OBC M 100000
. . SHAM SUNDAR
27 2462  D-011  Baeli T.E. Udalguri  RITA KANDH < ANDHA OBC M 176733
28 1180  E-166 ;':'S’T%'\FL'YTEA Dibrugarh LATE HEMANTA GOWALLA URMILA GOWALA OBC = 188011
29 4267 D-025 BudlaparaT.E. Udalguri  Lt. KALOO MINJ Mrs. CHARITA MINJ OBC = 200000
30 1799  D-053  Kolony T.E. Sonitpur  LT.JTON HORO MARKUSH HORO  OBC M 30000
31 5062 N-018 SAGMOOTEAT.E. Nagaon  LATE GAYATRI KURMI SILPA KURMI OBC = 200000
32 4676  E-035  Chotatingrai T.E.  Tinsukia LATE AMIR BINOOD PUTLY LOHAR OBC = 138592
33 920 S106  Galekey T.E. Sivasagar  Lt. DAMEN TOSSA PINKEY TOSSA OBC = 135799
34 2476  D-087  Shyamaguri T.E.  Sonitpur  LATE CHAMPA TANTI RAKHI TANTI OBC = 105089
35 2393 D-041  Durrung T.E. Sonitpur  LATE HEMA KARMAKAR MACHI KARMAKAR OBC M 100000
36 1683 D-031 Derring T.E. Sonitpur  LT.GONPOTI DEEP BIKASH DEEP OBC M 97616
37 14829 D-009 Bargang T.E. Sonitpur  LATE APOLINA MUNDA MANGAL MUNDA OBC M 100000
38 5801  L-001  AnandaT.E. Lakhimpur LT. SOMRA MANKI SUKHO GOR OBC = 200000
39 4698  D-009 Bargang T.E. Sonitpur  LATE REKHA NAHEKIA HQHEE)QI'\A” OBC = 199693
40 2087  S187  MoheemaT.E. Golaghat  LATE JANAKI KARMAKAR AMAR KARMAKAR OBC M 123266
41 8089  S-266 ?’gogf‘T'E'(U”der Jorhat LATE RAJMOHAN GONJU SRIMOTI GANJU  OBC = 200000
42 28398 E-103  Koomsong T.E. Tinsukia LATE RENGTU GOBRA ARTI SAWRA OBC = 50000
43 50104 C-057  Koomber T.E. Cachar LT. HARISANKAR KURMI SOKAL KURMI OBC = 127777
44 3658  E-372 EEE?QF';'( TEA Dibrugarh LATE RAMDHAN SUNDI JUMUNA SUNDI  GENERAL E 100000
L o RAMABATAR
45 7175  C-097  Sephinjuribheel T.E. Sribhumi  LT. ARATI BALMIK DAS BALMIK DAS OBC M 50000

46 3631 C-032 Dholai T.E. Hailakandi LATE BIJUPRASAD MAL ASHA MAL OBC F 116822



SL  PFNo
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55
56

57

58
59

60
61
62

63

64
65
66
67
68
69

10922

4283

1460
1111
2717
3654
3348
4113
12139
977

9136

7068
5247

4760
3735
11068

6503

3052
2525
9917
413

3017
6037

Garden
Code

S-266

E-372

G-007
G-003
D-041
C-032
D-041
S-063
N-017
C-027

D-025

S-133
D-011

D-025
C-053
S-208

E-016

C-078
D-041
D-023
G-008
D-027
S-055

Garden Name

Sycotta T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

DEKHARI TEA
FACTORY

Kokrahar T.E.
Chapor T.E.
Durrung T.E.
Dholai T.E.
Durrung T.E.
Borsillah T.E.
Nonoi T.E.
Craigpark T.E.

BudlaparaT.E.

Jaboka T.E.
Bateli T.E.

BudlaparaT.E.

KalineT.E.
Negheriting
T.E.(Under A.T.C)
Beesakopie T.E.

Pallorbund T.E.
Durrung T.E.
Boroi T.E.
MaijongaT.E.
Chardwar T.E.
Borbam T.E.

District
Jorhat

Dibrugarh

Kokrajhar
Dhubri
Sonitpur
Hailakandi
Sonitpur
Sivasagar
Nagaon
Sribhumi

Udalguri

Charaideo
Udalguri

Udalguri
Sribhumi
Golaghat

Tinsukia

Cachar
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Goalpara
Sonitpur
Sivasagar

Name of the Deceased M ember
LATE DURGAMONI BAURI

Late Sukhiram Aitoo Koya

LATE. TEZO KASHI

BISUN MUNDA

LATE HARI TANTI

LATE RAJU REE

LATE RAIMONI RAJWAR
LT. NIMURAM RAJWAR
LT.BUDHNI TANTI

LATE SURESH REKIYASON

Lt. MARKUSH EKKA

SONAMONI BAWRI
SOMARI ORANG

Late. BANDIYA LAKRA
LATEJAYANTI TANTI
JMU BAURI

LT. BABASON JAGADISH

LT. GOBIN REE

LATE JAMUNA NAYAK
LATE RAJASH TOSSA
SHAILANDRA RAY

LT. LAKHINDOR RAWTIAL
LT.MANOW MUDI

Payee
CHENIRAM BAWRI

GANGAGI KOYA

RANGILAL KASHI
TARA SOREN
SUMITRA TANTI
BHAGAMANI REE

NIRANJAN CHAREN OBC

BIRSA RAJUWAR
ASHOK GOWALA
DIPALI GOSAI

Mrs. MANJULA
ORANG

BABUL BAWRI
NIRANJAN ORANG

Mr. BHADE
LAHKARA

SHIBA TANTI
NAGEN BAURI

JALKUNWARI
KONDH

CHANDMONI REE
SUNIL NAYAK
SABITRI TUCHA
Kanaklata Ray
JAYANTI ROUTIA
Mr. Robin Mudi

Caste
OBC M
GENERAL F
OBC M
GENERAL F
OBC F
OBC F

M
OBC M
OBC M
OBC F
OBC F
OBC M
OBC M
OBC M
Not Avl. M
Not Avl. M
OBC F
GENERAL F
OBC M
OBC F
OBC F
ST F
OBC M

Gender Amount

20737

159196

150429
195342
100000
50000
108044
40000
129816
80067

174734

200000
100000

200000
103678
121421

200000

181501
178911
100000
106933
100000
200000



SL  PFNo

70
71
72

73

74
75
76
77

78

79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

87

88
89

90

91
92
93
94

5875
10327
6183

T-8587

386

2504
3520
3485

3494

2306
2566
3205
7421
T6347
1211
1283
1283

1283

1283
3834

5064

1732
3644
3796
29490

Garden

Code
E-077
D-001
L-011

C-046

G-008
D-041
C-032
C-034

D-041

D-041
D-031
C-034
S121
E-018
E-072
G-003
G-003

G-003

G-003
C-032

C-046

S-001
C-032
C-053
E-103

Garden Name

HillikaT.E.
Addabarie T.E.
SEAJULI T.E.

Issabhedl T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

MaijongaT.E.
Durrung T.E.
Dholai T.E.
Doloo T.E.

Durrung T.E.

Durrung T.E.
Derring T.E.
Doloo T.E.
Hatikhuli T.E.
Betjan T.E.
Hatijan T.E.
Chapor T.E.
Chapor T.E.

Chapor T.E.

Chapor T.E.
Dholai T.E.

Issabheel T.E.(Under
AT.C)

Abhayjan T.E.
Dholai T.E.
KallineT.E.
Koomsong T.E.

District

Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Lakhimpur

Sribhumi

Goalpara
Sonitpur
Hailakandi
Cachar

Sonitpur

Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Cachar
Golaghat
Tinsukia
Dibrugarh
Dhubri
Dhubri

Dhubri

Dhubri
Hailakandi

Sribhumi

Golaghat
Hailakandi
Sribhumi
Tinsukia

Name of the Deceased M ember

LATE SIB PARSURAM

LATE PRAFULLA XALKHO

LATE ALINA HORO
RITA MUNDA

LATE GANGA MUNDA
LATE SAWN BHUYAN
LATE MAHURA REE
LT.SUROMA TELI

LATE AJOY GULIPOIDA

LATE ELLAI SAWRA
NIKODIN SOY
LT.SAMARA BHUMIJ
LT SANTOSH PATRA
LT. ANITA GORH

LT LOKHIRAM TANTI
RATAN SAWANS
RATAN SAWANS

RATAN SAWANSI

RATAN SAWANS
LATE NUNIBALA REE

Late. RASHBIHARI NUNIA

LT. GOBIN DARA
LATE BABU REE
LATE BIKASH MUNDA
LATE JULU BUDHU

Payee

SAPNA GOSAI

FULMONI XALKHO

SISILIA HORO
SUDHIR MUNDA

MALOTI MUNDA
SUNITA BHUYAN
CHANDAN REE

BARMADEB TELI

BISOKA
GULIPADYA

JEEMI SAWRA
PROTIMA SOY
BEHALA BHUMIJ
LOXMI PATRA
DAYAL GORH
MAKHONI TANTI
SUMITRA SAWAS
DALIMI SINGHA

RUKMUNI
SAWANSHI

SWAPNA SAWANSI

BI1JOY REE
TARAMATI NONIA

FULTULI DARA
KUMU REE

SHYAMAL MUNDA

ESHAK MURAH

Caste

OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC

ST

OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
GENERAL F

LI A=< A e A I < I A I -G B N A 0 |

GENERAL F

OBC F
OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

<< | B ) R b B

Gender Amount

100000
163794
100000

100000

122240
147856
40000

100000

100000

187859
139121
100000
101242
100000
100000
10000

10000

10000

10000
100000

200000

100000
50000

100000
100000



Garden

SL  PFNo Code Garden Name District Name of the Deceased M ember Payee Caste Gender Amount
95 699 S112  Golaghat T.E Golaghat ~ BUDHI KARMAKAR DHIREN OBC M 200000
aghat T.E « KARMAKAR
96 5855  S198  Muttrapore T.E. Charaidec  HANU TONTOBAI LILI TANTABAI  OBC F 173832
97 1032  S299  Hanumanbag TE.  Sivasagar LT.BANU GOWALA Ms. SITA GUWALA OBC F 141290
98 1659  N-020  SeconeeT.E. Nagaon  LT.POWLIN MUNDA BIRJONIYA OBC F 15000
GANJOO

99 6875  S060  BorpatraT.E. Charaideo LT. KESHOB NAG PRIYANI NANDA  OBC F 100000
10014808 S206  Napuk T.E. Charaideo LATE SOKHI GUWALA PANKAJGUWALA OBC M 50000
1017852  C-046 'As’f‘bg)ee' TE(Under oiphumi LT.RAMESH RABIDAS RADHA RABIDAS SC F 200000
1025130  E-016  BeesakopieT.E.  Tinsukia LT.KULABATY SRINANDA SURESH TANTOBAI OBC M 200000
1033879  C-053  KalineT.E. Sribhumi  LATE GOURI MOHALI PANNA MAHALI  NotAvl. M 100000
1042625  D-041  Durrung T.E. Sonitpur  LATE SUKRU BHUYAN JHALOBHUYAN  OBC F 180907
10514988 E-120  MargheritaT.E. Tinsukia ~ LATE JOHAN MUNDA NOBIN MUNDA  OBC M 100000
106003231 E-056 DuamaraT.E. Tinsukia ~ LATE BINUD TEWARI MANJU TIWARI  OBC F 200000
107 13032147 N-017  Nonoi T.E. Nagaon  LT.CHAMRA SABOR BIRACHI SABAR  OBC F 50000
1083695  D-006  Bahipookri T.E. Udalguri  LT. SABINA MINJ BANU MINJ OBC M 200000
1092825  N-020  SeconeeT.E. Nagaon  LATE DOYAMONI KALITA BABUL KALITA  OBC M 10000
1104886  S124  Hautley T.E. Golaghat ~LATE KAMALI GHATOWAR NIPEN GHATUWAR OBC M 121245
1114024  C-032  Dholai T.E. Hailakandi LATE LAKHI REE DEBENDRA REE  OBC M 50000
1125482 C-069 ;O;‘%a; T-E(UNdEr  gighumi LT, BRIZLAL GORH KALPANAGORH OBC ~ F 30000
1137324  S126  Hingrijan T.E. Svasagar LATE RAJESH TANTI ARJUN TANTI OBC M 100000
1148078  C-046 'Asfbg)ee' TE(Under oivhumi LT.MOINA MURA RABI MURA OBC M 125010
1154804  C-001  Aenekha T.E. Hailakandi LT.MANJU KUMAR MONOJKUMAR  GENERAL M 130725
1163246  D-041  Durrung T.E. Sonitpur  LATE SONIKA BHUMIJ Mina Bhumij OBC F 112843
1172484  N-020  SeconeeT.E. Nagaon  LATE SUBHASH TANTI® SANJIB TANTI OBC M 180453
1188411  D-074  NyagograT.E. Sonitpur LT ANITA NAG LALIT NAG OBC M 134751



Garden

SL  PF No Code Garden Name District Name of the Deceased M ember Payee Caste Gender Amount
119 2460 D-066 Narayanpur T.E. Sonitpur LATE RINA PRAJA CHANIYA PRAJA OBC M 200000
120 9130 S-206 Napuk T.E. Charaideo LATE BOKA MUNDA MAINA MUNDA OBC F 157732
121 2657 D-041 Durrung T.E. Sonitpur LATE PARIMOL GAHANI KHERIYA OBC F 192909
122 7714 N-018 SAGMOOTEA T.E. Nagaon LATE CHAMA MUNDA NEHERU ORANG OBC M 200000
123 4667 S-280 Tyroon T.E. Jorhat LATE NITYANANDA GUWALA ANJONA GUWALA OBC F 200000
Sycotta T.E.(Under LATE SATRUGHANA
124 7929 S-266 ATC) Jorhat NAYAK(CHATURAGHNA NAYAK) HARIOM NAY AK OBC M 200000
BIFOLA
125 4591 C-034 Doloo T.E. Cachar LT.BINAPANI GHATWAR GHATOWAR OBC F 100000
126 10001 N-012 Kondoli T.E. Nagaon DEMEKA MUDA SWAPNA MUNDA OBC F 100000
127 P8306 E-134 Namdang T.E. Tinsukia LATE SOMA BUDHOO TRIBANI RAW GENERAL F 200000
128 4696 E-035 Chotatingrai T.E. Tinsukia LATE SUNIARO ARUN MONISHA LOHAR OBC F 118352
129 2671 D-041 Durrung T.E. Sonitpur LATE RAJANTI SAWRA AJOY SAWRA OBC M 147001
1304858  Sogp  DeePling TE(Under o cgar  LT. ARUN TELI MRKUNJALATA - ogc F 134225
A.T.C TELI
131 5109 D-077 Pabhoi T.E. Sonitpur LT PRADIPTATY PADMA TATIN OBC F 100000
132 0010658 S-226 Rajmai T.E. Sivasagar LT. MINA BHUYAN DEBARI BHUYAN OBC F 53382
133 2261 S-187 Moheema T.E. Golaghat LATEHATIRAM BHUYAN KUNTI BHUYAN OBC F 100000
134 3133 D-041 Durrung T.E. Sonitpur LATE TEREZA BHENGRA THADIUCH MUNDA OBC M 102680
135 3122 D-041 Durrung T.E. Sonitpur LATE RAMDASTORIYA ADITYA TORIA OBC M 132073
136 2580 D-041 Durrung T.E. Sonitpur LATE LUCIA MUNDA PASKEL OBC M 200000
137 8747 E-001 Achabam T.E. Dibrugarh LATE BINOD SABAR MAMANI SABAR OBC F 132153
. . NARSIMA

138 13871 D-001 Addabarie T.E. Sonitpur KISHNATH KARMAKAR KARMAKAR OBC F 100000
139 2741 D-035 Dhulliee T.E. Sonitpur LATE. PAWLINA EKKA GABREL EKKA OBC M 168206
140 4639 S-124 Hautley T.E. Golaghat LATE PROTIMA KALNDI :Zitﬁ\'? ;ADUR OBC M 119550
141 3766 C-053 KalineT.E. Sribhumi LATE PARITOSH KARMAKAR ASHA KARMAKAR NotAvl. F 116565
142 3030 D-041 Durrung T.E. Sonitpur LATE ALOMONI BHUYAN RAJESH BHUYAN OBC M 112693



SL  PFNo

143 17388
144 9368

145 10287
146 10125

147 1912
148 6258
149 004409
150 1511
151 003242
152 005874

153 5603

154 2423
155 3857
156 1004

157 3421
158 3653
159 1375
160 2749

161 P8191

162 2189
163 P10711
164 919

Garden
Code

S-156
S-208
E-120
S-060

S-001
E-028
E-188
G-007
E-188
E-162

S-146

D-041
E-049
S172

D-041
D-032
E-204
E-188

E-134

D-041
E-134
G-003

Garden Name

Koomtai T.E.
Negheriting
T.E.(Under A.T.C)
Margherita T.E.

Borpatra T.E.

Abhayjan T.E.
Borborooah T.E.
Tippuk T.E.
Kokrajhar T.E.
Tippuk T.E.
Rupai T.E.

K atonibari
T.E.(Under A.T.C)

Durrung T.E.
Dilli T.E.
Lengree T.E.

Durrung T.E.
Dhendai T.E.
Madhuban T.E.
Tippuk T.E.

Namdang T.E.

Durrung T.E.
Namdang T.E.
Chapor T.E.

District
Golaghat
Golaghat
Tinsukia
Charaideo

Golaghat
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia
Kokrajhar
Tinsukia
Tinsukia

Jorhat

Sonitpur

Dibrugarh

Karbi
Anglong

Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia

Tinsukia

Sonitpur
Tinsukia
Dhubri

Name of the Deceased M ember

LT LOLITA TURI

Lt. MAKHONE BAWRI
LATE BIRSA NAG

LT. SITA NANDA

LT. PREM BARAIK
LATE DURPOD KAMAR
Lt.HOPNA RAITU
LATE.BIREN ROY
LATE MINA MONGLA
LATE ARJUN AHIBOR

LATE.BHAROTY CHETRY

LATE PATANGI SAWRA
LATE CHAKTILAL URANGA
LATE JOYPRAKASH SAIKIA

LATE LUNGRI

LATE KULAN KARMOKAR
LT.SUKRA KEOT
Lt.SUBODH BINOD

LATE SUKILA UPEN

LATE DHANAPANI SAWRA
LATE PANDO DULAI
DHEPA URAW

Payee

DURGIMONI TURI

SANJOY BAURI

BUDHNI BIRCHA

PROSHANTA
NANDA

MUNU BARAIK
PINKI KAMAR
SONIRO HOPNA
BINODINI ROY

BABULAL MUNDA
UMAMONI BIKRAM

DEBOJT CHETRY

DEBANANDA
SAWRA

MAMONI URANGA

SMTI. CHIMPI
SAIKIA

BICHA SAWRA

TULSA KARMAKAR OBC

PRAHLAD KEOT
SAHIL BHUMIJ

BIRASING
NARAYAN

GOBIN SAWRA
JAWNI MASHI
SABITA URAW

Caste Gender Amount
OBC F 100000
OBC M 40000
OBC F 200000
OBC M 100000
OBC F 100000
OBC F 173650
OBC F 100000
OBC F 173690
OBC M 100000
OBC F 151982
OBC M 50749
OBC M 79372
GENERAL F 166863
OBC F 133607
OBC M 100000

F 108490
OBC M 164540
OBC M 200000
OBC M 200000
OBC M 200000
OBC F 142487
GENERAL F 100000



SL  PFNo

165 8311

166 20381
167 23952
168 6974

169 5373

170 4327
171 1605
172 3780
173 357

174 6314

175T-18751

176 6447
177380

178 4480
17929270
180 7358

181 1450
182 2062

183 8344
184 2692
1859711
186 7691

Garden
Code

S-208

E-016
S-279
C-097

S-080

S-255
N-007
S124
S-065
E-109
S-156
E-078
S-065

E-049
E-103
C-046

G-007
N-016

S-262
D-041
S-208
E-049

Garden Name

Negheriting

T.E.(Under A.T.C)
Beesakopie T.E.
Towkok T.E.
Sephinjuribheel T.E.
Deepling T.E.(Under

A.T.C)

Socklatinga T.E.
GopakrishnaT.E.
Hautley T.E.
Borting T.E.
Limbuguri T.E.
Koomtai T.E.
Hokongori T.E.
Borting T.E.

Dilli T.E.

Koomsong T.E.
Issabhedl T.E.(Under

A.T.C)

Kokraghar T.E.

Amsoi T.E.
Suffry T.E.

Durrung T.E.

Negheriting

T.E.(Under A.T.C)

Dilli T.E.

District

Golaghat
Tinsukia
Charaideo
Sribhumi
Sivasagar
Jorhat
Nagaon
Golaghat
Golaghat
Tinsukia
Golaghat
Tinsukia
Golaghat
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia
Sribhumi

Kokrahar
Nagaon

Charaideo
Sonitpur
Golaghat
Dibrugarh

Name of the Deceased M ember

LT. REBOTY BOURI

LT. BIKASH SOMA
MONI GOWALA
LATE REBATI GHATOWAR

LT.AMIR TANTI

LT AKOMANI BAWRI
LATE MOTILAL HASDA
LATE KAMALA MAL

LT. BUDHIN GHATOWAR
LATE BOLORAM DEEP
LT RINA TANTI

LATE ISRAIL RUPAS
LATE DEBESWAR BAURI

LATE GOBARDHAN ANJURA
LATE ANIL DURGA
LATE DHONUTI RABIDAS

LATE. NIRMALA KHARIA
LATE. CHANDAN TANTI

LT. ARPANA MECH

LATE ANANTASIYA BAGE
GUBORDHAN BAWRI
LATE SIBANI JAWRA

Payee Caste
MOHENDRA BAURI GENERAL M
BONITA AJIT OBC F
MUNA GOWALA  OBC M
RUKMUNI KOL OBC F
MRS RUPALI TANTI OBC F
PUSHPA BAURI OBC F
AKASHI HASDA OBC F
DELIA MAL OBC M
MILAN GHATOWAR OBC F
CHAMPA DEEP OBC F
CHUREM TANTI OBC M
ALBRAT TOPPO ST M
CHAMBARI BAURI OBC F
GOPAWAL|
ANJURA GENERAL F
SUNIL TANTI OBC M
GULAB RABIDAS SC M
SAMIR KHARIA OBC M
JANJITA TANTI OBC F
PORAGJYOTI
BORGOHAIN OBC M
JAK| BHAGHE OBC M
KAMLESWAR
BAWRI OBC M
JAURA URANGA  GENERAL M

Gender Amount

100000

159816
111336
100000

50000

88836

156661
184593
200000
100000
100000
200000
200000

200000
100000
144037

151504
100000

200000
100000
100000
100000



Garden

SL PFNo oo
1873238  C-032
1884614  S080
18913296  E-007
1903866  L-012
1912877  D-041
1922475  D-041
1937053  S060
19428847  E-103
1954150  D-077
1963438  D-041
1972858  S030
1985419  S126
19910705  S-208
2005286  C-069
20116320  E-016
2023853  D-006
2037935  S159
2044147  S159
2056543  E-078
2065479  D-040
207 13032377 N-017
2084802  S198
2097307  D-025
21013677  E-007

Garden Name

Dholai T.E.

Deepling T.E.(Under

A.T.C)
Baghjan T.E.
Silanibari T.E.
Durrung T.E.
Durrung T.E.
BorpatraT.E.
Koomsong T.E.
Pabhoi T.E.
Durrung T.E.
BehoraT.E.

Hingrijan T.E.
Negheriting

T.E.(Under A.T.C)

Longai T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Beesakopie T.E.
Bahipookri T.E.
Kotalgoorie T.E.
Kotalgoorie T.E.
Hokongori T.E.
Dufflaghur T.E.
Nonoi T.E.
Muttrapore T.E.
Budlapara T.E.
Baghjan T.E.

District
Hail akandi

Sivasagar
Tinsukia

L akhimpur
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Charaideo
Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Golaghat

Sivasagar
Golaghat

Sribhumi

Tinsukia
Udalguri
Jorhat
Jorhat
Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Nagaon
Charaideo
Udalguri
Tinsukia

Name of the Deceased M ember

LATE BABULAL GHATOYAR

LT.MINU BHUMIJ

LT.BIRJINIA ENOCENT
LATE FAGU HORO
LATE LAXMAN SAHU
LATE RANJAN BHUMIJ
LT. SIMA DEY

LATE RAJESH GUWALA
LT SAMBU KHODAL
LATE BUDRAM (BL)
MOTILAL TANTI

LT.SUKHLALL GOWALLA
PRODIP BAURI

LT. DIPAK DAS

LT. KOSAILYA PORESH
LT. DIPAK GOUR

LATE ANAMI TOSSA
LATE. DEBEN KEOT-4
LATE SUSILA SUKRA
LT.PLASTO ORANG
LT.BIREN MOLICK
JUBOTI GONJU

Lt. FULMOTI TANTI
LT.SIBIL PRADHAN

Payee

BOCHAN

GHATOYAR OBC
MR SHAMSHING

BHUMIJ OBC
ENOCENT KHARIA OBC
MANJU HORO OBC
SITA CHAHU OBC
MINA KUMARI OBC
SUJATA TANTI OBC

PARBOTI GUWALA OBC
PINGKI KHODAL OBC
JEUTI BHUYAN OBC
SULEKHA KUMAR OBC

MONJOO

GOWALLA OBC

BELLI BAURI OBC

ANJU RANI DAS SC

SURAJTANTI OBC
SUNNY GOUR OBC

LOKHINDOR TOSSA GENERAL M
GENERAL F

KUMARI KEOT
MANGRA URANG ST

CHALANTI ORANG OBC
ASHA MOLIK OBC
SUKESAR GANJOO OBC
Mr. RAJU TANTI OBC
GITA SIBIL OBC

Caste

Gender Amount

F 94579

147037

162366
96478

79176

100000
100000
100000
107123
100000
200000

LI A e e e e O A B -

83586

T

78495

F 200000

M 164938
M 100000
40000

126687
M 200000
200000
100000
126336
161889
104572

M 1T



Garden

SL  PF No Code Garden Name District Name of the Deceased M ember Payee Caste Gender Amount
211 2503 C-032 Dholai T.E. Hailakandi LATE RAMANANDA CHASA SHIBANI CHASSA OBC F 100000
212 6284 D-009 Bargang T.E. Sonitpur LATE SAHAN RAUTIA I\R/I(I)?L.J(_?;:UTAM OBC M 200000
21310152 N-017 Nonoi T.E. Nagaon LT.CHAITAN TUDU MAHIMAN TUDU OBC M 100000
214 2630 D-041 Durrung T.E. Sonitpur LATE DEBRA DHELA BIKI DHELA OBC M 157919
215 3888 D-092 Songjuli T.E. Sonitpur LT.SANTI ORANG 2 CHUTU ORANG OBC M 40000
216 3840 D-029 Corramore T.E. Udalguri LATE KUSHO TANTI NABIN TANTI OBC M 200000
217 4432 E-103 Koomsong T.E. Tinsukia LT.DEBANTING MOTIRAM AMLIBOTI GULU OBC F 30000
218 2685 D-041 Durrung T.E. Sonitpur LATE SANIKA BHENGRA SUNITA BHENGRA OBC F 100000
) ) ) ALEKHA
219 2896 C-053 KdlineT.E. Sribhumi LATE SHASHANKA KARMAKAR KARMAKAR OBC F 200000
220 2897 D-066 Narayanpur T.E. Sonitpur LATE ALBINA KERKETTA CHULE KERKETA 0OBC M 143424
221 3785 D-006 Bahipookri T.E. Udalguri LT.CHANDU ORANG AMASHO ORANG OBC F 200000
222 2555 D-041 Durrung T.E. Sonitpur LATE DURGO BHUY AN RINA BHUY AN OBC F 74199
2037611 C-046 'Angabg)ee' TEUNdE qiphumi  LATE ARUN MUNDA BOLORAM MUNDA OBC M 50000
224 7611 C-046 fiﬂbg)eel T.E.(Under Sribhumi LATE ARUN MUNDA SHIBU MUNDA OBC M 50000
225 1277 C-075 MartycherraT.E. Cachar LT. PROBHAT TANTUBAI JBANTI TANTUBAI GENERAL F 91043
226 4100 D-031 Derring T.E. Sonitpur SUBASH BAG ARPA BAGH OBC F 146705
227 4800 D-025 Budlapara T.E. Udalguri Lt. JOSEF MINJ Mrs. MONIKA MINJ OBC F 200000
228 2804 D-041 Durrung T.E. Sonitpur LATE BASUDEV BAGH SUCHILA BAG OBC F 160774
229 3737 N-017 Nonoi T.E. Nagaon LT.SUSILA BHUMIJ ATUL BHUMIJ OBC M 103464
230 3683 D-041 Durrung T.E. Sonitpur LATE DIPAK NAYAK MAYA NAY AK OBC F 100000
. . . PARBOTI

231 15732 E-037 Daisgan T.E. Tinsukia Lt. DIPAK RAUTIA RAMDAYAL OBC F 100000
232005064 D-077 Pabhoi T.E. Sonitpur LT GOPI SONNAR CHAMPA SONAR OBC F 200000
233 3318 D-041 Durrung T.E. Sonitpur LATE PRODIP BHUYAN MALOTI BHUYAN OBC F 128148



Garden

SL PF No Code Garden Name District Name of the Deceased M ember Payee Caste  Gender Amount
2341606  E-079  Holonghabi TE.  Tinsukia  LT.TILL MAHATO MRS RUKMINI OBC F 200000
MAHATO

2353493  C-053  KalineT.E. Sribhumi LATE SABITA URANG ROBIA URANG NotAvl. M 65989
23611802 D-074  NyagograT.E. Sonitpur LT DIPAK BARLA ROSALIA BARLA  OBC F 200000
2372507  D-096  TinkhariaT.E. Sonitpur  LT.JTNI DULAL KHERUAR OBC M 100000
2382249  D-041  Durrung T.E. Sonitpur  LATE BANDA BHUYAN SARIKA BHUYAN OBC F 130894
2392817  D-041  Durrung T.E. Sonitpur  LATE ASHRITA BHUMIJ TULEN BHUMIJ ~ OBC M 147944
2403424  S202  NahajanT.E. Golaghat LATE.PURNIMA GHATUWAL SHANKAR RAJPUT SC M 111945
2412460  S030  BehoraT.E. Golaghat ~ CHIBADASH TANTI ANITA TANTI GENERAL F 200000
2424105  E-103  Koomsong T.E. Tinsukia  LATE SHUNI KARMAKAR NITA KARMAKAR OBC F 150754
24312078 N-017  Nonoi T.E. Nagaon  LT.KOMOLA PROJA NEHA PRAJA OBC F 156916
2443384  S146 .*ﬁaéo(ﬂazre'r AT orhat LATE.SUKRI GODBA LAXMAN GODBA  OBC M 100000
2456272  D-047  Harchurrah T.E. Sonitpur  LATE LAKHANTI PRAJA SRI DANIAL NAND OBC M 100000
2466407  N-009  Kellyden T.E. Nagaon  LATE SONARAM MOLLICK SOBITA MOLLICK OBC F 150183
24710344  S-208 ?eEg?Srr']tc;g? ATC) Golaghat  LT.LOKHIMAHALI SANJU MAHALI  OBC M 85649
2486815  D-108 KHOIRABARIT.E. Uddguri  LT.PURNA DAS BABUL DAS OBC M 146333
249 546 S065  Borting T.E. Golaghat  LT.LAB BAURI MATU BAURI OBC F 163335
2507809  N-012  Kondoli T.E. Nagaon  LT.BUDHU MAJI DEBARI MURA OBC F 147420
251 14 D-123  Patkai Tealndustry Biswanath LATE BIPUL CHANDRA BORAH JTUMONI BORAH OBC F 100000
2523036  D-041  Durrung T.E. Sonitpur  LATE BADAL SAWRA ANJALINA SAWRA OBC F 137044
2531499  S040  Bhuyankha TE.  Charaideo BHUBAN BASKEY ABHINEY BASKEY OBC M 53233
2545520  C-097  Sephinjuribheel T.E. Sribhumi  LATE CHATU SING BHUMIJ NIYATI BHUMIJ  OBC F 103144
2551748  E-166 EEIC\:{I%I\FI\’IYTEA Dibrugarh  LATE AMIR BHUYAN RIMA BHUYAN  OBC F 50000
25611926  S-208 ??Eg?gr']ﬂg? A7) Golaghat  MILON MIRDHA AMON MIRDHA  OBC M 100000

257 2550 D-041 Durrung T.E. Sonitpur LATE RANJT SAWRA JAGAT SAWRA OBC M 97370



SL  PFNo

258 2859
259 2597

260 2328
261 1191
262 5540

263 10838
264 3667
265 3314

266 11203

267 362
268 3508
269 10107

270 2297

271 4652
272 006319
273 1768
274 9263
2756121
276 5190

277 1076

278 3480
279 P14210

Garden
Code

D-041
D-041

S-187
S112
C-097

S-208
S-198
S-199

S-208

S-180
S124
S-206

N-005

E-124
E-162
N-007
D-071
N-017
E-018

C-049

C-053
E-134

Garden Name

Durrung T.E.
Durrung T.E.

MoheemaT.E.
Golaghat T.E.
Sephinjuribheel T.E.
Negheriting
T.E.(Under A.T.C)
Muttrapore T.E.
Naganijan
T.E.(Under A.T.C)
Negheriting
T.E.(Under A.T.C)
Mojidpur T.E.
Hautley T.E.

Napuk T.E.

Degjoovalley
T.E.(Under A.T.C)

Mokalbari T.E.
Rupai T.E.
Gopalkrishna T.E.
NonaiparaT.E.
Nonoi T.E.

Betjan T.E.

New Jatinga Valley
T.E.

KalineT.E.
Namdang T.E.

District

Sonitpur
Sonitpur

Golaghat
Golaghat
Sribhumi

Golaghat
Charaideo

Jorhat

Golaghat

Charaideo
Golaghat
Charaideo

Nagaon
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia
Nagaon
Udalguri
Nagaon
Tinsukia

Sribhumi

Sribhumi
Tinsukia

Name of the Deceased M ember

LATE PATRAJTIRKEY
LATE BIRJOO

LATE ANJUMONI NAGBANSHI
JTU BAWRI
LATE BABUL BALMIK DAS

LT. LALITA GHATOWAR
ARUN TANTI
LATE DURGI BAKTI

LT. AIKAN GHATUWAR

LT. YUBARAJCHETRY
LATE BENU MAL
BIKI RAJPUT

LATE DEBAROO GORAIT

LATE ASHIN DEBEN
LATE LOBIN SANIKA
LATE MAINA HACHADA
Lt. ABHINASH BAGH
LT.JOYMATI TANTI

LT. BITU RAJPUT

LT.AJT TELI

LATE HARIPROSAD REE
LATE DEEP SONIKA

Payee

RANJITA TIRKI
SUNITA BHUYAN

PUTUL
NAGBONCHI

Junti Bawri

BIMALA BALMIK
DAS

CHITARAM
GHATOWAR

ARUP TANTI

MSANJALI NAYAK

BABULAL
GHATOWAR

PARBOTI CHETRY
NARAYAN MAL
JOMILA RAJPUT

SAGORI GORAIT

MINA ASHIN
DIPALI URANG
GANESH HASDA
AATHACHA BAGH
GOPAL TANTI
PUJA RAJPUT

Lakhiram Teli

MONIMALA REE
SANTANU PURTY

Caste
OBC F
OBC F
OBC M
OBC F
OBC F
OBC
OBC
OBC F
OBC M
GENERAL F
OBC M
OBC F
OBC F
GENERAL F
OBC F
OBC M
OBC F
OBC M
OBC F
OBC M
OBC F
OBC M

Gender Amount

155612
158983

68435
138081
83490

100000
200000
40000

100000

140195
185306
80420

167038

100000
142835
188193
109524
141641
176391

90624

183172
121794



Garden

SL  PF No Code Garden Name District Name of the Deceased M ember Payee Caste Gender Amount
280 3557 D-040 Dufflaghur T.E. Sonitpur LT.DEHLA GUWALA LAKHI GUWALA OBC F 159819
281 2532 C-011 Bicrampore T.E. Sribhumi LATE BALAI GHATWAR BELA GHATWAR GENERAL F 111002
282 2897 C-053 KalineT.E. Sribhumi LATE KAMAL CHARAN URANG SUMA URANG OBC F 149532
283 9113 D-036 Dhunseri T.E. Udalguri LATE BHARAT PAIK PADAMI PAIK OBC F 100000
284 20248 N-017 Nonoi T.E. Nagaon LT. ATHNACH TANTI LORENCIA TANTI OBC F 131984
) DUGRAM
285 2195 D-041 Durrung T.E. Sonitpur LATE SAMPURNI KARMAK KARMAKAR OBC M 158506
286 3294 S-255 Socklatinga T.E. Jorhat LT KASHAILYA BAWRI RINA BAURI OBC F 100000
287 4695 S-133 Jaboka T.E. Charaideo ANILA TELENGA SHIBAM TELENGA OBC M 200000
288 020155 E-162 Rupai T.E. Tinsukia LATE ROHIT KOYA BHIMA ||§RE’CE)-|[-)'IA\FI>VI ONI OBC F 100000
Longa T.E.(Under . )
289 5081 C-069 AT.C) Sribhumi LT. SONATON ROY SHEFAL ROY OBC F 30000
290 426 G-008 MaijongaT.E. Goalpara LATE GAHNU PRADHAN BULBULI PRADHAN OBC F 100000
291 2923 C-053 KalineT.E. Sribhumi LATE REBOTI MOHALI RABEN MAHALI NotAvl. M 94856
292 2968 C-053 KalineT.E. Sribhumi LATE SUNITI CHETRI ?:L:\AAC?IIQ\II SING Not Avl. M 100000
293 P0005299 E-040 DEHING T.E. Tinsukia LATE CHAMPA GOWALA AKASH GOWALA GENERAL M 184212
294 2907 C-053 KalineT.E. Sribhumi LATE MATHURA BHUMIJ BASANA BHUMIJ NotAvl. F 71024
295 10212T D-044 GingiaT.E. Sonitpur LT. BUDHU MUNDA PUNAI MUNDA OBC F 100000
296 9905 D-029 Corramore T.E. Udalguri LATE MOHAN BARAIK MALATI BARAIK OBC F 100000
297 P14416 E-127 Moran T.E. Dibrugarh LATE BOBY SAWRA BINUD SAWRA OBC M 110435
) ) TILOKMONI

298 31480 E-103 Koomsong T.E. Tinsukia LATE TOPON GARH BOLORAM OBC F 100000
299 627 S-044 Bishnoopur T.E. Charaideo LT.JAYNATH MARDI SUSILA MARDI OBC F 100000
300 2771(A) N-020 Seconee T.E. Nagaon LT.KALPONA BHUYAN SRINATH BHUYAN OBC M 100000
301 2771(A) N-020 Seconee T.E. Nagaon LT.KALPONA BHUYAN MR. BISHWANATH OBC M 100000

BHUYAN



